

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/14/2022 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	IM 0299(79)222 (PCN 065N)	Roberts	Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs, Joints, End Block Modification, Approach Surfacing, Approach Guardrail
2.	P 0015(89)167, P 0158(10)439 (PCN 05J4, 04F2)	Grant	Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail, Pipe work



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2022  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 065N  
 Project No: IM 0299(79)222  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs 2 S of the Exit 224 (Peever); Exit 232 (Sisseton)  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs, Joints, End Block Modification,  
 Approach Surfacing, Approach Guardrail  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E8000	12" Pipe Transition, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	4.800	CuYd	\$6,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$24,960.00
28	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	209.000	SqYd	\$545.00	\$113,905.00	\$500.00	\$104,500.00
29	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	67.400	SqYd	\$225.00	\$15,165.00	\$500.00	\$33,700.00
30	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	5.000	CuYd	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
31	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	0.800	CuYd	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,560.00
32	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	105.000	Lb	\$1.95	\$204.75	\$5.00	\$525.00
33	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	880.000	Lb	\$1.95	\$1,716.00	\$4.00	\$3,520.00
34	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	30.000	Each	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
35	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	48.000	Each	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$62.00	\$2,976.00
36	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	50.000	Each	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
37	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	28.000	Each	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
38	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	2,543.600	SqYd	\$55.00	\$139,898.00	\$75.00	\$190,770.00
39	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,543.600	SqYd	\$2.25	\$5,723.10	\$29.00	\$73,764.40
40	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	2,543.600	SqYd	\$15.88	\$40,392.37	\$29.00	\$73,764.40
41	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	8.000	SqYd	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
42	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	8.000	SqYd	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
43	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	49.600	CuFt	\$165.00	\$8,184.00	\$339.78	\$16,853.09
44	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	275.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$12,100.00	\$75.00	\$20,625.00
45	630E1500	Type 1 Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$2,308.00	\$9,232.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
46	630E2017	MGS MASH Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,825.00	\$11,300.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00
47	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$37.00	\$592.00
48	633E0235	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
49	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	2,755.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$1,377.50	\$1.00	\$2,755.00
50	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	3,685.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$1,842.50	\$1.00	\$3,685.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2022  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 065N  
 Project No: IM 0299(79)222  
 Project Location: I29 - Strs 2 S of the Exit 224 (Peever); Exit 232 (Sisseton)  
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal, Approach Slabs, Joints, End Block Modification,  
 Approach Surfacing, Approach Guardrail  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	633E1260	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	70.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
52	633E1262	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	133.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$399.00	\$5.00	\$665.00
53	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
54	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	6,440.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$1,932.00	\$0.50	\$3,220.00
55	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	203.000	Ft	\$1.80	\$365.40	\$3.00	\$609.00
56	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	378.200	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,512.80	\$7.00	\$2,647.40
57	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
58	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$171.00	\$684.00
59	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	5,350.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,070.00	\$0.31	\$1,658.50
60	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	288.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$576.00	\$3.50	\$1,008.00
61	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	36.000	SqFt	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$77.00	\$2,772.00
62	650E4390	Type D49 Concrete Curb and Gutter	20.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
63	670E0200	Type A Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
64	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	1.000	Each	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$612.00	\$612.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,053,320.98**

**\$1,497,145.99**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2022

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05J4

Project No: P 0015(89)167, P 0158(10)439

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the N Jct of SD20 N to Milbank; SD158 - Fm SD20 to the MN State Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail, Pipe work

County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

01/20/2023

Page 1 of 6

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$399,000.00	\$399,000.00	\$441,000.00	\$441,000.00
2	009E1350	Restoration of Stockpile Site	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00
3	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
4	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	40.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
5	009E9900	Training Program	500.000	Hour	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	685.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$6,850.00	\$18.75	\$12,843.75
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	440.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$880.00
9	110E6410	Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset	412.500	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,062.50	\$4.00	\$1,650.00
10	110E6500	Remove Type 1 Guardrail Transition for Reset	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$563.00	\$1,126.00
11	110E6510	Remove Type 3 Guardrail Transition for Reset	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
12	110E6616	Remove MGS Flared End Terminal for Reset	4.000	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$688.00	\$2,752.00
13	110E7152	Remove Delineator for Reset	15.000	Each	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
14	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$72.00	\$3,456.00
15	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	15.000	Each	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$212.00	\$3,180.00
16	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	310.000	CuYd	\$19.00	\$5,890.00	\$17.45	\$5,409.50
17	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	457.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$5,027.00	\$11.00	\$5,027.00
18	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	125.000	CuYd	\$23.00	\$2,875.00	\$21.60	\$2,700.00
19	120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	6.000	Sta	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00
20	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	410.500	MGal	\$10.00	\$4,105.00	\$25.00	\$10,262.50
21	210E0100	Shoulder Clearing	18.300	Mile	\$200.00	\$3,660.00	\$658.00	\$12,041.40
22	210E1005	Surface Preparation	5.531	Mile	\$500.00	\$2,765.50	\$4,500.00	\$24,889.50
23	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
24	260E1010	Base Course	1,433.100	Ton	\$33.00	\$47,292.30	\$29.25	\$41,918.18
25	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	2,019.200	Ton	\$23.00	\$46,441.60	\$19.85	\$40,081.12

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2022

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 05J4

Project No: P 0015(89)167, P 0158(10)439

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the N Jct of SD20 N to Milbank; SD158 - Fm SD20 to the MN State Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail, Pipe work

County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

01/20/2023

Page 2 of 6

**Bidder:**  
DUININCK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	586.100	Ton	\$15.00	\$8,791.50	\$13.00	\$7,619.30
27	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	2,806.600	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$2,806,600.00	\$984.00	\$2,761,694.40
28	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	228.300	Ton	\$140.00	\$31,962.00	\$80.00	\$18,264.00
29	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	58,235.900	Ton	\$38.00	\$2,212,964.20	\$36.82	\$2,144,245.84
30	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,369.700	Ton	\$46.00	\$63,006.20	\$51.75	\$70,881.98
31	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	595.200	Ton	\$325.00	\$193,440.00	\$311.00	\$185,107.20
32	320E5000	Saw and Seal Joint in Asphalt Concrete	2,839.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$17,034.00	\$9.00	\$25,551.00
33	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	18.300	Mile	\$650.00	\$11,895.00	\$590.00	\$10,797.00
34	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	11.600	Mile	\$650.00	\$7,540.00	\$610.00	\$7,076.00
35	320E7035	Grind Sinusoidal Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	392.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$4,312.00	\$9.80	\$3,841.60
36	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	183.800	Ton	\$600.00	\$110,280.00	\$1,450.00	\$266,510.00
37	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	222.100	Ton	\$600.00	\$133,260.00	\$849.00	\$188,562.90
38	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	66.300	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$72,930.00	\$1,100.00	\$72,930.00
39	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	402.300	Ton	\$10.00	\$4,023.00	\$75.00	\$30,172.50
40	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	820.500	Ton	\$50.00	\$41,025.00	\$50.00	\$41,025.00
41	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	134,736.000	SqYd	\$0.70	\$94,315.20	\$0.90	\$121,262.40
42	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	391.100	SqYd	\$10.00	\$3,911.00	\$9.15	\$3,578.57
43	450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
44	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	24.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$134.00	\$3,216.00
45	450E9000	Reset Pipe	48.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$134.00	\$6,432.00
46	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	15.000	Each	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00
47	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
48	630E5010	Reset Type 1 MGS	412.500	Ft	\$16.00	\$6,600.00	\$14.00	\$5,775.00
49	630E5205	Reset MGS Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00
50	630E5300	Reset Type 1 Guardrail Transition	2.000	Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2022  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05J4  
 Project No: P 0015(89)167, P 0158(10)439  
 Project Location: SD15 - Fm the N Jct of SD20 N to Milbank; SD158 - Fm SD20 to the MN State Line  
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail, Pipe work  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

01/20/2023

Page 3 of 6

**Bidder:**  
 DUININCK, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	630E5310	Reset Type 3 Guardrail Transition	2.000	Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
52	632E2100	Reset Delineator	15.000	Each	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
53	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	2.000	Each	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$39.50	\$79.00
54	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$56.40	\$676.80
55	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	672.000	Gal	\$30.00	\$20,160.00	\$28.20	\$18,950.40
56	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	151.000	Gal	\$30.00	\$4,530.00	\$28.20	\$4,258.20
57	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$56.42	\$677.04
58	634E0010	Flagging	540.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$16,399.80	\$30.37	\$16,399.80
59	634E0020	Pilot Car	220.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$9,651.40	\$43.87	\$9,651.40
60	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,118.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$2,236.00	\$1.13	\$1,263.34
61	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
62	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	57.600	Mile	\$85.00	\$4,896.00	\$84.65	\$4,875.84
63	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	16.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00
64	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00
65	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	440.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00
66	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	440.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00
67	900E0022	Remove and Reset Mailbox	15.000	Each	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$282.00	\$4,230.00
68	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$6,598,581.20**

**\$6,822,151.44**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2022

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05J4

Project No: P 0015(89)167, P 0158(10)439

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the N Jct of SD20 N to Milbank; SD158 - Fm SD20 to the MN State Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail, Pipe work

County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

01/20/2023

Page 4 of 6

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$555,370.00	\$555,370.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2	009E1350	Restoration of Stockpile Site	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00
3	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$46,700.00	\$46,700.00
4	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	40.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
5	009E9900	Training Program	500.000	Hour	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	685.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$14.00	\$9,590.00
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$266.00	\$266.00
8	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	440.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$2.15	\$946.00
9	110E6410	Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset	412.500	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.25	\$1,753.13
10	110E6500	Remove Type 1 Guardrail Transition for Reset	2.000	Each	\$562.50	\$1,125.00	\$599.00	\$1,198.00
11	110E6510	Remove Type 3 Guardrail Transition for Reset	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$639.00	\$1,278.00
12	110E6616	Remove MGS Flared End Terminal for Reset	4.000	Each	\$687.50	\$2,750.00	\$732.00	\$2,928.00
13	110E7152	Remove Delineator for Reset	15.000	Each	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.35	\$80.25
14	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$181.00	\$8,688.00
15	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	15.000	Each	\$320.00	\$4,800.00	\$289.00	\$4,335.00
16	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	310.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,850.00
17	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	457.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$5,027.00	\$11.00	\$5,027.00
18	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	125.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00
19	120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	6.000	Sta	\$3,335.00	\$20,010.00	\$1,690.00	\$10,140.00
20	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	410.500	MGal	\$30.00	\$12,315.00	\$40.00	\$16,420.00
21	210E0100	Shoulder Clearing	18.300	Mile	\$950.00	\$17,385.00	\$709.00	\$12,974.70
22	210E1005	Surface Preparation	5.531	Mile	\$7,900.00	\$43,694.90	\$11,900.00	\$65,818.90
23	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00
24	260E1010	Base Course	1,433.100	Ton	\$32.00	\$45,859.20	\$35.00	\$50,158.50
25	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	2,019.200	Ton	\$16.00	\$32,307.20	\$35.00	\$70,672.00



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2022

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05J4

Project No: P 0015(89)167, P 0158(10)439

Project Location: SD15 - Fm the N Jct of SD20 N to Milbank; SD158 - Fm SD20 to the MN State Line

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail, Pipe work

County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

01/20/2023

Page 5 of 6

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	586.100	Ton	\$0.01	\$5.86	\$7.00	\$4,102.70
27	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	2,806.600	Ton	\$995.00	\$2,792,567.00	\$980.00	\$2,750,468.00
28	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	228.300	Ton	\$250.00	\$57,075.00	\$150.00	\$34,245.00
29	320E1203	Class Q3R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	58,235.900	Ton	\$36.00	\$2,096,492.40	\$44.00	\$2,562,379.60
30	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,369.700	Ton	\$50.00	\$68,485.00	\$56.00	\$76,703.20
31	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	595.200	Ton	\$363.00	\$216,057.60	\$150.00	\$89,280.00
32	320E5000	Saw and Seal Joint in Asphalt Concrete	2,839.000	Ft	\$8.05	\$22,853.95	\$8.55	\$24,273.45
33	320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	18.300	Mile	\$590.00	\$10,797.00	\$700.00	\$12,810.00
34	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	11.600	Mile	\$610.00	\$7,076.00	\$700.00	\$8,120.00
35	320E7035	Grind Sinusoidal Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	392.000	SqFt	\$9.80	\$3,841.60	\$18.20	\$7,134.40
36	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	183.800	Ton	\$750.00	\$137,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$220,560.00
37	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	222.100	Ton	\$750.00	\$166,575.00	\$950.00	\$210,995.00
38	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	66.300	Ton	\$950.00	\$62,985.00	\$1,050.00	\$69,615.00
39	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	402.300	Ton	\$40.00	\$16,092.00	\$50.00	\$20,115.00
40	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	820.500	Ton	\$57.50	\$47,178.75	\$44.00	\$36,102.00
41	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	134,736.000	SqYd	\$1.50	\$202,104.00	\$1.10	\$148,209.60
42	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	391.100	SqYd	\$25.00	\$9,777.50	\$19.70	\$7,704.67
43	450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$215.00	\$5,160.00
44	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	24.000	Ft	\$265.00	\$6,360.00	\$361.00	\$8,664.00
45	450E9000	Reset Pipe	48.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$361.00	\$17,328.00
46	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	15.000	Each	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$578.00	\$8,670.00
47	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
48	630E5010	Reset Type 1 MGS	412.500	Ft	\$14.00	\$5,775.00	\$14.90	\$6,146.25
49	630E5205	Reset MGS Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00
50	630E5300	Reset Type 1 Guardrail Transition	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/14/2022  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05J4  
 Project No: P 0015(89)167, P 0158(10)439  
 Project Location: SD15 - Fm the N Jct of SD20 N to Milbank; SD158 - Fm SD20 to the MN State Line  
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Guardrail, Pipe work  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

01/20/2023 Page 6 of 6

**Bidder:**  
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	630E5310	Reset Type 3 Guardrail Transition	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00
52	632E2100	Reset Delineator	15.000	Each	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.35	\$80.25
53	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	2.000	Each	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$37.30	\$74.60
54	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$53.30	\$639.60
55	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	672.000	Gal	\$25.00	\$16,800.00	\$26.60	\$17,875.20
56	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	151.000	Gal	\$25.00	\$3,775.00	\$26.60	\$4,016.60
57	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	12.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$53.30	\$639.60
58	634E0010	Flagging	540.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$16,399.80	\$30.37	\$16,399.80
59	634E0020	Pilot Car	220.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$9,651.40	\$43.87	\$9,651.40
60	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,118.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,118.00	\$1.05	\$1,173.90
61	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
62	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	57.600	Mile	\$75.00	\$4,320.00	\$80.00	\$4,608.00
63	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	16.000	CuYd	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,270.00	\$20,320.00
64	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
65	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	440.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$6.40	\$2,816.00
66	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	440.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$6.40	\$2,816.00
67	900E0022	Remove and Reset Mailbox	15.000	Each	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$266.00	\$3,990.00
68	900E1980	Storage Unit	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$6,905,561.16**

**\$7,334,530.30**